

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

WP(S) No. 2011 of 2018

With

I.A. No. 2010 of 2019

Yamuna Prasad Singh and Ors.

..... Petitioner(s)

Vs.

The State of Jharkhand and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Afaq Ahmed, Advocate.

For the State-respondents: : Mr. Brij Bihari Sinha, G.A.-II

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANDA SEN.

I.A. No. 2010/2019

04/11.03.2019: By way of filing this interlocutory application, the counsel for the petitioners wants to amend the prayer portion of the writ petition, as there are five petitioners and due to inadvertence, period in respect of petitioner No. 5 has not been mentioned in para (A) of the prayer portion of this petition.

Counsel for the State does not oppose the said prayer.

Considering the submissions of the parties and in view of the fact that this defect has occurred due to inadvertence, I am inclined to allow this interlocutory application.

Accordingly, I.A. No. 2010 of 2019 stands **allowed**.

Consequently, counsel for the petitioners is permitted to make necessary correct in prayer portion of the instant writ petition in course of the day.

(Ananda Sen, J.)