

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (S) No.2011 of 2018

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioners	: Mr. Afaq Ahmed, Adv.
For the Resp.-State	: Mr. Ashok Kr. Singh, AC to SC (L&C)-III

06/Dated: 25th June, 2024

1. In view of Annexure-4 series, the State is directed to file specific affidavit.
2. It is clarified that the State is not supposed to retain the legal dues of the ex-employees merely on the ground of delay.
3. As prayed for, put up this case after three weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)