

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

WP(S) No.2011 of 2018

Yamuna Prasad Singh and Others Versus

... Petitioner(s).

The State of Jharkhand and Others

... Respondents.

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Afaque Ahmed, Advocate
For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Sarvendra Kumar, AC to SC (L&C)-III

07 /11.02.2025: By way of last indulgence, two weeks' time is granted to the respondents to file an affidavit as directed by this Court vide order dated 25.06.2024.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

Tanuja