

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (S) No. 2011 of 2018

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioners : Mr. Afaq Ahmed, Advocate

For the Resp.-State : Mr. Sarvendra Kumar, A.C. to S.C. (L&C)-III

08/Dated:-11.08.2025

With a view to give last indulgence for filing
supplementary affidavit, list this case on 10.09.2025.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

vikas/-